PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI602602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Monica H. Thomas	10/31/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Ms. Monica Helene Owens	
Street Address:	7117 SW Archer Rd	
Internal Address:	Lot 2321	
City:	Gainesville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9439836
Patent Number:	D794811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3523294364

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3522460255

Email: tmonica375@gmail.com,kaylah123@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Monica H. Owens **Address Line 1:** 7117 SW Archer Rd

Address Line 2: Lot 2321

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32608

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Owens	
SIGNATURE:	Monica Owens	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Documentation #page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069508 FRAME: 0584

508845829

Filing # 118588151 E-Filed 12/22/2020 07:51:44 AM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS

INSTRUMENT# 3305503

12/22/2020 1:53 PM **BOOK 4843** PAGE J.K. JESS IRBY, ESQ.

Clerk of the Court, Alachua County, Florida ERECORDED Receipt#

Doc Stamp-Mort: \$0.00 Doc Stamp-Deed: \$0.00 Intang. Tax: \$0.00

CASE NUMBER: 01-2020-DR-002306 Family Division DR4 (Pro Se)

9 CLOSEI

IN RE: The Marriage of

CHARLIES THOMAS, Husband.

and

MONICA H THOMAS, Wife.

ORDER RESTORING WIFE'S FORMER NAME

THIS CAUSE came before the Court on Tuesday, December 15, 2020, for a hearing on the Wife's Petition for Dissolution of Marriage filed on Monday, August 31, 2020. The Court, having reviewed the court file and the evidence presented, entered a Final Judgment of Dissolution of Marriage. The Wife, MONICA THOMAS, requested the restoration of her former name.

WHEREFORE it is,

ORDERED that the Wife shall now be known by her maiden name of MONICA HELENE OWENS.

DONE AND ORDERED on Monday, December 21, 2020.

J. K. "Jess" Irby, Esq. - Circuit and County Court Clerk, Alachua County, Florida, certifies this is a true copy of the document of record for this office, which may have been redacted as required by law. With

Deputy Clerk

√ .01-2020-DR*002306 12 € N2020-08:50:39 PM

Denise R. Ferrero, Circuit Judge 01-2020-DR-002306 12/21/2020 08:50:39 PM

Page 1 of 2

2024 020 DR 002306" 118588151 Med at Alach REEL: 069508 FRAME: 0585

PATENT